# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Makhteshim Chemical Works LTD.		02/28/2006	CORPORATION: ISRAEL

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chemtura Corporation	
Street Address:	199 Benson Road	
City:	Middlebury	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06479	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76319561	DIAMOND

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)737-3528

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-628-5197

Email: rsjillions@browdyneimark.com

Correspondent Name: Roger L. Browdy
Address Line 1: 624 Ninth St. N.W.

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DIAMOND=2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ronni S. Jillions
Signature:	/Ronni S. Jillions/
Date:	03/20/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0296

900044593

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003272 FRAME: 0297

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MAKHTESHIM CHEMICAL WORKS LTD. (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), an Israeli corporation located and doing business at P.O. Box 60, 84100 Beer Sheva, Israel, has adopted, used and is using a trademark for which an application has been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Application No. 76/319,561 (hereinafter "the trademark application"), filed on September 28, 2001; and

WHEREAS Chemtura Corporation, a Delaware corporation located and doing business at 199 Benson Road, Middlebury, CT 06479 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring said trademark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ten dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto said ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to said trademark and said registration, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said trademark.

Vice President & Commercial Director

Vice President & Head of R&D

Date: 28 / 2/06

TRADEMARK

2.318ca

RECORDED: 03/20/2006